
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

  

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
  

 

  

RBO Enrollment and Grading Criteria 
9/30/2024 to 9/30/2025 

RBO# RBO Enrollment 
Range Relative TNE Relative WC 

QE 9/30/25 QE 9/30/24 QE 12/31/24 QE 3/31/25 QE 6/30/25 QE 9/30/25 QE 9/30/24 QE 12/31/24 QE 3/31/25 QE 6/30/25 QE 9/30/25 
10522 Access IPA 0k-10k 2.85 3.24 4.55 3.14 3.21 2.85 3.11 4.32 3.14 3.21 
10809 Access Primary Care Medical Group 0k-10k 1.78 2.11 4.20 4.19 4.98 1.97 2.11 6.53 6.47 8.82 
10753 Advanced Medical Doctors of California 0k-10k 1.94 1.16 1.27 1.41 1.90 1.94 1.16 1.27 1.41 1.90 
10682 Advantage Care IPA, Inc. 0k-10k 2.69 2.73 3.87 4.28 4.67 2.69 2.73 3.87 4.28 4.67 
10888 Advent Health Medical Corporation 0k-10k 2.58 3.20 2.82 3.62 5.48 2.58 3.20 2.82 3.62 5.48 
10875 Adventist Health Care Network, Inc. 25k-50k 1.01 1.05 1.02 1.13 1.08 1.32 1.05 1.28 1.40 1.34 
10818 Affiliated Partners IPA 0k-10k 26.38 14.02 21.96 13.45 11.66 18.52 10.11 14.99 9.64 8.23 
10798 Aligned Community Physicians 0k-10k 1.37 1.15 1.37 1.50 1.75 1.37 1.15 1.37 1.50 1.75 
10828 All Care Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k 6.63 4.22 3.42 3.35 3.23 6.35 4.05 3.31 3.24 3.07 
10794 All United Medical Group, IPA 0k-10k 3.21 2.83 2.23 2.58 2.53 3.11 2.72 2.17 2.50 2.43 
10719 Alliance Desert Physicians 0k-10k 11.22 10.90 11.41 9.16 12.39 13.49 10.71 13.53 10.39 14.62 
10795 Allied Health Solutions IPA 0k-10k 4.59 1.54 2.30 3.07 6.65 4.59 1.54 2.30 3.07 6.65 
10021 Allied Physicians of California, A Professional Medical Corp 100k+ 4.90 2.80 3.15 3.36 2.68 1.43 1.14 1.52 1.46 1.45 
10919 Alvarez Healthcare 0k-10k N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.23 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.62 
10889 Amada Health Ghalchi 0k-10k 10.37 10.33 11.38 2.52 3.63 10.34 10.31 11.36 2.52 3.62 
10822 American Primary Care Alliance, IPA 0k-10k 10.28 13.21 11.79 8.41 9.13 10.28 13.21 11.79 8.41 9.13 
10842 American West Healthcare Solution 0k-10k 2.27 1.89 1.88 1.73 1.50 2.27 1.89 1.88 1.73 1.50 
10857 AMG IPA 0k-10k 2.65 1.28 2.70 4.80 5.71 2.65 1.28 2.70 4.80 5.71 
10765 AMVI Care Health Network, Inc. 25k-50k 2.66 1.94 1.90 1.87 2.48 2.46 1.77 1.74 1.72 2.26 
10028 AMVI Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k 4.90 3.00 3.13 3.33 4.06 4.85 2.95 3.06 3.26 3.99 
10031 Angeles-IPA, A Medical Corporation 50k-100k 1.16 1.14 1.15 1.12 1.19 1.16 1.14 1.15 1.12 1.19 
10419 AppleCare Medical Group St. Francis, Inc. 10k-25k 1.37 1.28 1.44 1.92 1.70 1.41 1.28 1.48 2.01 1.76 
10120 AppleCare Medical Group, Inc. 50k-100k 2.78 2.50 3.10 2.42 2.63 2.81 2.50 3.14 2.44 2.65 
10866 Ascend IPA Inc. 0k-10k 14.83 1.59 3.16 4.06 5.99 14.83 1.59 3.16 4.06 5.99 
10786 Asian American Medical Group 10k-25k 1.38 1.35 1.54 1.63 1.88 1.83 1.35 2.20 2.20 2.51 
10037 Asian Community Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k 2.54 2.14 2.08 2.19 2.34 2.54 2.14 2.08 2.60 2.34 
10038 Associated Hispanic Physicians of Southern California 25k-50k 3.23 2.55 2.01 2.19 2.58 3.40 2.41 2.06 2.23 2.66 
10040 Axminster Medical Group, Inc. 25k-50k 3.84 1.06 1.11 1.16 1.11 3.83 1.06 1.11 1.16 1.11 
10903 Bay Area Care Partners 0k-10k N/A N/A 3.66 3.10 2.20 N/A N/A 3.66 3.10 2.20 
10047 Beaver Medical Group 50k-100k 1.26 1.35 1.64 1.38 1.19 1.25 1.32 1.61 1.35 1.16 
10049 Bella Vista Medical Group IPA 25k-50k 1.54 1.41 1.39 1.42 1.39 1.54 1.41 1.39 1.42 1.39 
10777 Beverly Alliance IPA 0k-10k 3.64 3.73 3.68 2.17 4.21 3.62 3.72 3.66 2.07 3.99 
10792 Buenaventura Affiliated Physicians, Inc. 0k-10k 1.36 1.50 1.17 1.20 1.23 1.31 1.43 1.11 1.05 1.03 
10001 BZ Health - Marina 0k-10k 1.72 1.39 1.22 1.35 1.24 1.72 1.39 1.22 1.30 1.09 
10892 BZ Health of California 0k-10k 1.44 1.92 1.74 1.24 1.17 1.44 1.92 1.74 1.24 1.17 
10760 California IPA, Inc. 0k-10k 6.07 4.79 4.60 4.47 5.03 6.07 4.79 4.60 4.47 5.03 
10060 California Pacific Medical Group, Inc. 50k-100k 1.28 1.20 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.42 1.01 1.19 1.25 1.24 
10069 California Pacific Physicians Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k 1.70 1.53 1.59 1.69 1.82 1.70 1.53 1.59 1.69 1.82 
10873 Capital Health Physicians, Inc. 0k-10k 19.73 26.62 36.72 20.22 12.51 19.73 26.62 36.72 20.22 12.51 
10078 Cedars-Sinai Medical Care Foundation 25k-50k 2.12 2.03 2.11 2.03 2.23 1.66 0.92 1.63 1.59 1.85 
10768 Center IPA 0k-10k 4.78 5.03 4.43 4.52 4.87 3.80 3.83 3.16 3.34 3.68 
10353 Centinela Valley IPA Medical Group 0k-10k 3.14 2.80 2.98 2.91 2.99 2.11 1.79 1.94 1.88 1.97 
10917 Central Alliance Physicians 0k-10k N/A N/A 1.42 1.15 2.65 N/A N/A 1.42 1.15 2.65 
10904 Central California Physician Partners 10k-25k 1.67 1.55 1.99 2.45 2.93 1.67 1.55 1.94 2.53 3.04 
10368 Central Los Angeles Medical Group, Inc. 10k-25k 2.45 2.16 2.32 1.91 1.49 2.45 2.16 2.32 1.91 1.49 
10082 Central Valley Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k 1.54 1.20 1.61 1.75 2.94 1.40 1.11 1.28 1.46 2.59 
10747 Central Valley Medical Providers, Inc. 10k-25k 1.71 1.44 1.53 1.61 1.53 1.81 1.43 1.61 1.66 1.57 
10087 Children First Medical Group, Inc. 25k-50k 2.07 1.07 1.46 1.88 1.69 2.21 0.99 1.45 1.93 1.70 
10092 Chino Medical Group 0k-10k 1.56 0.87 2.50 1.67 1.04 1.12 0.41 1.91 1.22 0.98 
10088 CHOC Physicians Network, Inc. 100k+ 1.10 1.11 1.10 1.20 1.15 1.05 1.04 1.04 1.08 1.06 
10428 Choice Medical Group 10k-25k 2.21 2.13 2.40 2.55 2.00 1.26 0.96 1.36 1.50 1.22 
10096 Citrus Valley Physicians Group, A Medical Corporation 25k-50k 2.78 1.92 2.01 2.20 2.04 2.78 1.92 2.01 2.20 2.04 
10870 CoachellaMed, A Professional Corporation 0k-10k 2.00 1.45 1.27 1.33 1.55 2.15 1.45 1.31 1.33 1.54 
10911 Community Alliance Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k N/A N/A 1.28 1.10 1.75 N/A N/A 1.28 1.10 1.75 

As of 1/26/2026 



 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

  
 

 
 

 

 

RBO Enrollment and Grading Criteria 
9/30/2024 to 9/30/2025 

RBO# RBO Enrollment 
Range Relative TNE Relative WC 

QE 9/30/25 QE 9/30/24 QE 12/31/24 QE 3/31/25 QE 6/30/25 QE 9/30/25 QE 9/30/24 QE 12/31/24 QE 3/31/25 QE 6/30/25 QE 9/30/25 
10101 Community Health Center Network 100k+ 1.45 1.11 1.29 1.23 1.15 1.45 1.11 1.29 1.23 1.15 
10756 CommunityCare  IPA 50k-100k 1.50 1.21 1.22 1.26 1.36 1.50 1.21 1.22 1.26 1.36 
10834 Complete Care IPA, Inc. 0k-10k 1.59 1.30 2.37 1.31 1.81 1.86 0.89 2.79 1.34 2.33 
10874 Complete Care Medical Associates, A Medical Corporation 0k-10k N/A N/A 5.15 2.80 3.75 N/A N/A 5.15 2.80 3.75 
10876 Concierge HMO, PC 0k-10k 2.58 2.00 1.82 1.54 1.48 2.58 2.00 1.82 1.54 1.48 
10639 Desert Valley Medical Group 0k-10k 1.16 1.15 1.13 1.15 1.02 1.27 0.43 1.19 1.21 1.15 
10774 Dignity Health Medical Foundation 100k+ 1.39 1.41 1.47 1.47 1.42 1.02 0.50 1.04 1.02 0.91 
10850 Doctor's Managed IPA, Inc. 0k-10k 1.40 1.22 1.15 1.24 1.07 1.40 1.22 1.15 1.24 1.07 
10803 EasyAccess Care IPA, Inc. 0k-10k 7.53 9.65 13.24 14.84 16.10 5.38 9.65 13.24 14.84 16.10 
10829 El Camino Health Medical Network, LLC 0k-10k 1.43 1.42 1.36 1.37 1.35 1.28 0.74 1.14 1.12 1.11 
10921 Elite Physicians Group PC 0k-10k N/A N/A N/A 1.12 1.43 N/A N/A N/A 8.48 7.99 
10772 Emanate Health IPA 25k-50k 1.14 0.84 1.12 1.21 1.15 1.13 0.84 1.12 1.21 1.15 
10820 Empire Healthcare Corp 0k-10k 0.28 0.04 0.31 0.40 0.43 0.28 0.04 0.31 0.40 0.43 
10132 Empire Physicians Medical Group, Inc. 10k-25k 1.29 1.31 1.29 1.61 1.40 1.29 1.31 1.29 1.60 1.40 
10683 Esperanza Medical, Inc. 0k-10k 4.55 3.07 1.75 4.12 7.84 4.55 3.01 1.75 4.12 7.84 
10135 Exceptional Care Medical Group  25k-50k 2.57 1.44 1.78 1.89 2.19 2.57 1.44 1.78 1.89 2.18 
10136 Facey Medical Foundation 50k-100k 1.45 1.46 1.54 1.56 1.57 1.87 0.71 1.11 1.15 1.06 
10548 Facey Medical Group 50k-100k 1.84 1.82 1.95 2.00 1.85 1.83 1.82 1.95 2.00 1.84 
10137 Family Care Specialists Medical Group 0k-10k 2.89 2.85 2.13 2.88 1.45 2.93 2.69 3.11 2.86 1.41 
10138 Family Choice Medical Group, Inc. 25k-50k 1.58 2.13 2.17 1.97 1.95 1.56 2.10 2.14 1.93 1.91 
10140 Family Health Alliance Medical Group, Inc. 10k-25k 1.75 1.76 2.11 1.48 1.40 1.75 1.76 2.11 1.48 1.40 
10764 Fenix Health Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k 1.83 2.27 2.53 2.22 2.11 1.83 2.27 2.53 2.22 2.11 
10896 First Valley Medical Group IPA 0k-10k N/A 1.29 2.18 3.39 2.90 N/A 1.29 2.18 3.39 2.90 
10811 Freedom Physicians Corporation 0k-10k 4.09 1.55 1.93 2.06 2.32 4.09 1.55 1.93 2.06 2.32 
10797 Geiss Med IPA, Inc. 0k-10k 3.71 7.53 6.88 4.97 1.68 11.69 7.53 6.88 4.97 1.68 
10788 Gilbert Varela, MD, Inc. 0k-10k 2.27 2.40 2.62 3.26 4.17 1.81 2.05 2.24 2.85 3.90 
10153 Global Care Medical Group IPA, Inc. 100k+ 1.14 1.10 1.08 1.09 1.11 1.10 1.06 1.06 1.07 1.09 
10824 Golden Physicians Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k 2.51 1.84 2.29 1.97 2.18 2.51 1.84 2.29 1.91 2.12 
10156 Good Samaritan Medical Practice Association, Inc. 0k-10k 3.10 2.74 2.83 3.26 4.87 2.76 2.51 2.60 3.01 4.50 
10515 Greater Orange County Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k 38.18 32.98 42.05 64.97 57.61 9.00 7.87 10.19 15.87 13.95 
10159 Greater Tri-Cities IPA Medical Group, Inc. 10k-25k 2.07 1.44 1.63 1.81 1.82 2.07 1.44 1.63 1.81 1.82 
10817 Health Excel IPA, Inc. 10k-25k 1.47 1.30 1.46 1.48 1.62 1.15 1.00 1.12 1.13 1.26 
10895 Healthcare Associates of California Inc. 0k-10k N/A N/A 86.20 68.62 76.04 N/A N/A 86.20 68.62 76.04 
10742 HealthCare Partners Affiliates Medical Group 100k+ 1.63 1.63 1.56 1.62 1.67 1.64 1.47 1.57 1.64 1.67 
10177 Hill Physicians Medical Group 100k+ 2.20 2.12 2.17 2.14 1.97 2.01 1.77 1.97 1.91 1.88 
10179 Hispanic Physicians IPA 0k-10k 2.28 2.34 2.58 2.21 2.22 1.97 2.08 2.29 2.08 2.11 
10819 Hoag Clinic 50k-100k 1.37 1.43 1.43 1.90 1.64 1.03 0.60 1.06 1.44 1.17 
10738 Horizon Valley Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k 1.57 1.57 1.57 3.19 2.91 1.51 1.51 1.49 2.98 2.76 
10180 Humboldt-Del Norte Independent Practice Association 0k-10k 2.82 3.16 3.28 3.41 3.35 2.43 2.23 2.78 2.78 2.62 
10847 Ideal Mobile MD Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k N/A N/A 4.20 2.86 1.81 N/A N/A 4.20 2.86 1.81 
10183 Imperial County Physicians Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k 1.67 1.83 2.11 2.28 2.64 1.58 1.73 2.05 2.22 2.57 
10759 Imperial Health Holdings, A Professional Medical Corporation 10k-25k 1.20 1.25 1.84 1.22 1.98 1.22 1.25 1.84 1.22 1.88 
10843 IN Physician Associates, A Professional Medical Corporation 0k-10k 1.37 1.36 1.35 1.28 1.46 1.37 1.36 1.35 1.28 1.46 
10017 Independent Physician Associates Medical Group, Inc. 50k-100k 1.21 1.19 1.48 1.29 1.20 1.20 1.18 1.44 1.27 1.19 
10737 Inland Empire Medical Network, Inc. 0k-10k 8.25 3.97 4.93 5.36 5.51 7.32 3.54 4.33 3.40 2.79 
10188 Inland Faculty Medical Group, Inc. 100k+ 1.15 1.20 1.20 1.19 1.22 1.18 1.20 1.26 1.24 1.28 

10915 Innova Medical Network, Inc. (DBA: Innova IPA) 0k-10k N/A N/A N/A N/A 52.16 N/A N/A N/A N/A 52.16 
10787 Jade Health Care Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k 2.46 3.02 3.63 4.29 5.34 2.66 2.93 4.12 4.94 6.07 
10197 John Muir Physician Network 25k-50k 1.42 1.42 1.52 1.44 1.41 1.04 0.49 1.36 1.11 1.04 
10884 Karewell Health, IPA, Inc. 0k-10k 1.22 1.25 1.24 1.48 1.51 1.22 1.25 1.24 1.48 1.51 
10200 Karing Physicians Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k 1.73 1.11 1.63 2.42 2.51 1.72 1.11 1.57 2.30 2.36 
10886 Kern Psychiatric Health & Wellness Center, Inc. 0k-10k 2.50 1.97 1.15 0.88 1.18 2.50 1.97 1.15 0.88 1.18 
10203 Key Medical Group 25k-50k 1.81 1.90 1.83 1.98 2.26 1.34 1.36 1.34 1.50 1.68 
10807 Kittya Paigne M.D. Corp. 0k-10k 16.34 7.18 5.44 6.18 7.14 16.34 7.18 5.40 7.42 6.96 

As of 1/26/2026 



 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

   

 
  

 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

  
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

RBO Enrollment and Grading Criteria 
9/30/2024 to 9/30/2025 

RBO# RBO Enrollment 
Range Relative TNE Relative WC 

QE 9/30/25 QE 9/30/24 QE 12/31/24 QE 3/31/25 QE 6/30/25 QE 9/30/25 QE 9/30/24 QE 12/31/24 QE 3/31/25 QE 6/30/25 QE 9/30/25 
10206 Korean American Medical Group, Inc. 10k-25k 3.03 2.61 2.17 1.92 3.02 3.02 2.60 2.17 1.35 4.00 
10800 KOVAHealthcare, Inc. 0k-10k 2.79 1.65 1.53 3.27 3.36 1.90 1.17 1.05 2.86 2.95 
10208 LaSalle Medical Associates 100k+ 1.44 1.43 1.43 1.48 1.48 1.52 1.22 1.50 1.57 1.56 
10890 Live Well IPA 0k-10k 4.46 4.81 5.00 4.38 4.71 4.46 4.81 5.00 4.38 4.71 
10220 Loma Linda University Health Care 10k-25k 1.72 1.81 1.60 1.89 1.82 2.01 1.22 1.76 2.28 2.13 
10796 March Vision Care Group, Incorporated 100k+ 3.06 2.89 2.24 2.36 2.08 2.67 2.39 1.84 2.00 1.72 
10853 MD Partners, Inc. 0k-10k 3.41 2.56 2.10 1.76 1.53 3.41 2.56 2.10 1.76 1.53 
10887 MD Senior Care Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k 1.55 1.60 1.73 1.96 2.02 2.22 0.97 2.40 3.72 3.25 
10782 MedEx Health Network, Inc. 0k-10k 15.29 26.44 4.90 4.85 3.29 15.29 26.44 8.23 9.65 4.82 
10746 MediChoice IPA Inc 0k-10k 3.62 7.83 11.01 14.91 6.23 3.62 7.83 11.01 14.91 6.23 
10730 MemorialCare Medical Foundation 100k+ 1.06 1.05 1.01 1.08 1.08 2.97 0.65 4.30 4.65 1.35 
10243 Mercy Physicians Medical Group, Inc. 25k-50k 1.12 1.16 1.66 1.76 1.73 1.11 1.13 1.68 1.76 1.75 
10778 Merit IPA 0k-10k 5.25 4.81 6.13 3.63 4.91 3.73 3.31 4.03 2.32 3.56 
10902 Metropolitan IPA 100k+ 1.80 1.64 1.64 1.77 1.24 1.59 1.64 1.46 1.61 1.18 
10250 Mid County Physicians Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k 1.49 1.21 1.56 1.49 2.66 1.49 1.21 1.56 1.49 2.66 
10246 Mid-Cities The Independent Practice Association Medical Corporation 0k-10k 4.94 3.84 3.93 4.16 4.75 4.94 3.84 3.93 4.16 4.75 
10263 Monarch Healthcare, A Medical Group, Inc. 100k+ 8.53 11.24 10.27 9.84 10.53 7.69 10.00 9.33 8.89 9.50 
10880 Monica Perlman, M.D., Inc., A Professional Medical Corporation 0k-10k 2.88 3.02 2.20 2.94 2.75 4.93 1.89 2.40 7.00 6.38 
10170 New Life Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k 1.59 1.50 2.09 2.13 1.86 1.59 1.50 2.09 2.13 1.86 
10783 Nexus Health Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k 3.03 2.67 2.50 1.88 1.31 3.03 2.67 6.09 4.23 2.42 
10399 Nivano Physicians, Inc. 50k-100k 1.65 1.42 1.29 1.40 1.44 1.39 0.96 1.32 1.43 1.47 
10272 Noble AMA Select IPA Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k 2.28 2.38 1.28 2.14 2.52 2.28 2.38 1.28 2.14 2.52 
10835 Northern California Physicians Group, Inc. 0k-10k 1.21 1.31 3.38 1.84 1.36 1.21 1.31 3.38 1.84 1.36 
10790 Northern California Physicians Network, Inc. 0k-10k 2.89 2.95 2.68 2.51 4.74 2.64 2.95 2.68 2.57 5.01 
10826 NXT IPA, Inc. 0k-10k 2.49 1.95 1.16 2.79 3.33 4.35 1.52 1.18 3.70 4.82 
10289 Omnicare Medical Group, Inc. 25k-50k 1.20 0.99 0.87 0.68 0.90 1.48 0.88 1.29 0.98 1.61 
10700 Orange County Advantage Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k 2.31 1.55 1.59 1.70 1.79 2.31 1.55 1.59 1.70 1.79 
10291 Orange County Physicians IPA Medical Group, Inc. 50k-100k 2.24 2.11 2.03 2.14 1.39 2.24 2.11 2.03 2.14 1.39 
10869 P3 Health Partners California, P.C. 0k-10k 1.37 1.21 1.26 1.57 1.55 1.64 1.21 1.26 1.12 1.10 
10812 Pacific Associates Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k 1.32 1.09 3.00 2.04 3.22 4.16 0.85 2.29 1.65 3.73 
10833 Pacific Senior Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k N/A N/A N/A 2.40 3.17 N/A N/A N/A 2.40 3.17 
10898 Paramount IPA, Inc. 0k-10k 6.90 5.03 4.09 3.26 1.49 6.90 5.03 4.09 3.26 1.49 
10914 Passion For Healing Medical Group 0k-10k N/A N/A 2.62 3.43 6.71 N/A N/A 2.62 3.43 6.71 
10309 Physician Health Network 50k-100k 1.41 1.42 1.20 1.16 1.19 1.16 1.19 1.09 1.05 1.09 
10862 Physician Healthcare Integration IPA 0k-10k 45.55 34.70 28.63 24.65 36.50 45.55 34.70 28.63 24.65 36.50 
10754 Physician Partners IPA, Inc. 0k-10k 10.06 14.31 23.58 11.30 10.87 9.94 14.14 17.49 11.23 10.81 
10369 Physicians Choice Medical Group, Inc. - San Luis 10k-25k 4.18 1.26 2.50 3.91 6.42 4.18 1.26 2.50 3.91 6.42 
10251 Physicians Choice Medical Group, Inc. - Santa Maria 0k-10k 7.51 1.22 3.79 5.66 10.07 7.51 1.22 3.79 5.66 10.07 
10312 Physicians Medical Group of San Jose, Inc. 50k-100k 1.78 1.62 1.69 1.72 1.71 1.69 1.58 1.66 1.69 1.68 
10698 PIH Health Physicians 100k+ 1.15 N/A 0.97 1.11 1.22 1.25 N/A 1.18 1.15 1.13 
10316 Pinnacle Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k 3.15 4.23 4.75 5.99 5.53 4.30 4.00 8.39 12.85 9.60 
10448 Preferred IPA of California, Inc. 100k+ 2.68 3.15 2.10 2.06 1.98 3.04 3.12 2.30 2.25 2.14 
10319 Premier Care of Northern California Medical Group, Inc. 10k-25k 2.55 1.45 2.55 1.50 1.78 2.55 1.45 2.55 1.50 1.78 
10832 Premier Patient Care IPA 0k-10k 5.25 2.65 2.84 2.68 2.57 5.25 2.33 3.14 2.82 2.13 
10148 Premier Physician Network, Inc. 0k-10k 1.24 1.46 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.24 1.46 1.50 1.50 1.50 
10779 PremierCare Health Services, Inc. 0k-10k 6.10 5.51 6.46 4.80 6.85 5.92 5.34 1.60 4.80 6.85 
10323 Primary Care Associated Medical Group, Inc. 10k-25k 1.05 1.05 1.20 1.26 1.22 1.14 1.04 1.35 1.44 1.42 
10705 Primary Care Associates of California 10k-25k 2.04 1.76 1.62 2.07 2.62 2.05 1.75 1.61 2.06 2.61 
10872 Primary Care Health Network LLC 50k-100k 1.10 1.09 1.07 1.25 1.23 1.10 1.09 1.07 1.25 1.23 

10927 Primary Healthcare Medical Group IPA, Inc. 0k-10k N/A N/A N/A N/A 9.94 N/A N/A N/A N/A 9.94 
10526 PrimeCare Medical Group of Chino Valley, Inc. 10k-25k 1.24 1.05 1.16 1.31 1.18 1.26 1.05 1.17 1.31 1.18 
10791 Progressive Medical Associates 0k-10k 8.43 10.13 10.67 7.87 12.96 8.43 9.71 13.12 9.05 12.63 
10171 PromiseCare Medical Group, Inc. 10k-25k 3.63 4.01 3.95 2.48 3.36 2.12 2.23 3.41 2.12 2.70 
10514 Providence Medical Foundation 100k+ 1.22 1.21 1.22 1.53 1.62 1.01 0.47 1.00 1.66 1.86 

As of 1/26/2026 



 

 
 

 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

  
 

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

RBO Enrollment and Grading Criteria 
9/30/2024 to 9/30/2025 

RBO# RBO Enrollment 
Range Relative TNE Relative WC 
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10821 Providence Saint John's Medical Foundation 10k-25k 0.85 1.56 1.67 2.02 2.03 0.49 0.97 1.68 2.26 2.07 
10762 QualCare Incorporated 10k-25k 2.17 1.95 1.94 1.80 1.86 1.88 1.64 1.67 1.71 1.77 
10715 Rady Children's Specialists of San Diego 100k+ 4.23 4.33 4.48 4.91 3.95 7.05 2.71 6.48 7.97 5.92 
10848 Rapha IPA, Inc. 0k-10k 2.01 1.86 1.73 N/A 1.36 2.01 1.86 1.73 N/A 1.36 
10665 Redlands-Yucaipa Medical Group, Inc. 10k-25k 1.45 1.40 1.39 1.48 1.68 1.68 0.90 1.52 1.65 2.00 
10508 Regent Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k 2.52 2.10 2.23 2.17 2.93 2.16 1.82 1.76 1.68 2.34 
10916 Regional Physicians Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k N/A N/A 1.98 1.08 1.88 N/A N/A 1.98 1.08 1.88 
10806 Rios Southwest Medical Group Professional Corporation 0k-10k 3.26 2.14 2.07 2.01 1.90 5.30 1.39 2.60 3.51 2.97 
10349 River City Medical Group, Inc. 100k+ 1.45 1.27 1.31 1.20 1.22 1.31 1.14 1.20 1.10 1.13 
10351 Riverside Medical Clinic, Inc. 25k-50k 1.28 1.32 1.32 1.26 1.09 1.28 1.31 1.30 1.25 1.08 
10362 San Diego Physicians Medical Group, Inc. 25k-50k 1.23 1.21 1.23 1.25 1.26 1.23 1.21 1.23 1.25 1.26 
10373 Sansum Clinic 10k-25k 2.19 1.88 1.86 3.64 5.02 1.32 0.80 1.09 3.53 5.69 
10376 Santa Barbara Select IPA 0k-10k 1.22 1.20 1.31 1.21 1.23 1.22 1.20 1.31 1.21 1.23 
10378 Santa Clara County IPA 25k-50k 0.72 0.70 0.67 0.65 0.59 9.40 0.70 5.72 5.07 4.47 
10384 Santé Community Physicians IPA Medical Corporation 50k-100k 2.30 2.07 2.05 2.35 2.58 1.91 1.63 1.59 1.75 1.88 
10389 SeaView IPA 25k-50k 1.07 1.07 1.20 1.16 1.13 1.07 1.06 1.18 1.16 1.13 
10750 Select Healthcare System, Inc. 0k-10k 1.55 1.45 1.28 1.39 1.85 6.27 1.45 5.13 5.48 7.24 
10894 Senior Care Medical Group Inc.  (DBA: Senior Care IPA) 0k-10k N/A N/A 1.47 1.25 1.48 N/A N/A 1.47 1.25 1.48 
10773 Senior First IPA 0k-10k 8.63 3.45 6.37 2.36 7.31 8.62 3.44 6.37 2.36 7.30 
10390 Seoul Medical Group 25k-50k 2.00 1.71 1.68 1.71 1.55 1.65 1.52 1.35 1.37 1.28 
10801 Sequoia Health IPA, Inc. 25k-50k 1.50 1.24 1.44 1.79 1.76 1.48 1.23 1.21 1.47 1.49 
10854 Serendib Healthways Inc. 25k-50k 2.20 1.55 2.44 2.03 2.50 1.99 1.55 2.41 2.03 2.72 
10393 Serra Community Medical Clinic Inc. 0k-10k 1.86 2.17 1.45 2.47 2.84 1.95 2.11 1.50 2.66 3.10 
10394 Sharp Community Medical Group, Inc. 100k+ 1.92 1.66 1.69 1.99 2.20 1.78 1.52 1.48 1.64 2.03 
10677 Sharp HealthCare 100k+ 3.58 3.63 3.53 3.57 3.63 1.61 0.57 1.66 1.73 1.48 
10883 SoCal health Inc. 0k-10k 7.58 8.78 2.82 2.36 8.80 5.22 5.74 1.68 3.07 5.86 
10414 South Atlantic Medical Group 25k-50k 1.38 1.33 1.32 1.38 1.40 1.38 1.33 1.32 1.38 1.40 
10686 Southland Medicare Advantage Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k 2.01 1.46 1.70 1.91 1.64 2.01 1.46 1.70 1.91 1.64 
10418 Southland San Gabriel Valley Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k 1.58 1.43 1.39 1.49 1.65 1.58 1.43 1.39 1.49 1.65 
10431 St. Vincent IPA Medical, L.P. 10k-25k 2.67 2.30 3.18 3.49 3.77 2.66 2.30 3.18 3.49 3.77 
10435 Stewart & Stewart Medical Group 0k-10k 5.38 2.74 2.60 2.42 2.34 2.56 1.31 2.69 2.35 2.21 
10704 Superior Choice Medical Group, Inc. 25k-50k 1.32 1.13 1.21 1.45 1.48 1.32 1.13 1.21 1.45 1.48 
10298 Sutter Bay Medical Foundation 100k+ 2.60 2.28 2.89 2.93 3.00 2.13 0.60 2.29 2.26 2.23 
10438 Sutter Independent Physicians, A Medical Group 25k-50k 1.88 1.78 1.46 1.90 1.70 1.87 1.77 1.48 1.91 1.71 
10440 Sutter Valley Medical Foundation 100k+ 1.80 1.86 2.07 2.09 2.39 1.66 0.88 1.94 2.00 2.34 
10735 Torrance Health Association, Inc. 50k-100k 1.42 1.41 1.41 1.42 1.44 1.26 0.54 1.19 1.17 1.23 
10727 Tri-Valley Medical Group Corporation 0k-10k 4.56 2.33 3.05 3.91 8.41 4.56 2.33 3.05 3.91 8.41 
10472 United Care Medical Group 25k-50k 2.77 1.26 1.30 1.18 1.12 2.77 1.26 1.30 1.18 1.12 
10726 United Physicians International, Inc. 0k-10k 3.79 4.83 4.88 3.92 3.72 2.30 2.91 2.89 2.31 3.72 
10864 United Physicians Network, P.C. 100k+ 1.11 1.12 1.10 1.10 1.10 1.13 1.11 1.11 1.10 1.09 
10855 Universal Healthcare IPA, Inc. 0k-10k 1.51 2.04 1.64 2.00 1.85 1.51 2.04 1.64 2.00 1.85 
10763 University HealthCare Alliance 10k-25k 1.56 1.55 1.55 1.76 1.80 1.39 0.69 1.31 1.66 1.72 
10839 Vitruvian Care, Inc. 0k-10k 1.89 2.35 1.70 1.73 1.64 1.87 2.32 1.69 1.71 1.62 
10871 Welcome Health Medical Group 0k-10k 0.52 0.40 0.23 0.28 0.30 3.48 0.31 1.62 2.97 2.59 
10867 WellSpace Nexus, LLC 10k-25k 2.57 3.15 4.80 3.17 2.86 2.56 3.15 4.79 3.17 2.86 
10499 West Covina Plan IPA, Inc., A Medical Group 0k-10k 1.62 1.20 1.43 1.43 1.33 1.42 0.98 1.20 1.21 1.08 
10838 West Regional Physicians Network, Inc. 0k-10k 5.11 4.74 5.67 3.01 3.83 5.11 4.74 5.67 3.01 3.83 

As of 1/26/2026 



 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

  

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
  

 

  

RBO Enrollment and Grading Criteria 
9/30/2024 to 9/30/2025 

RBO# RBO Enrollment 
Range Cash-to-Claims Claims Timeliness (%) 

QE 9/30/25 QE 9/30/24 QE 12/31/24 QE 3/31/25 QE 6/30/25 QE 9/30/25 QE 9/30/24 QE 12/31/24 QE 3/31/25 QE 6/30/25 QE 9/30/25 

10522 Access IPA 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 95% 99% 98% 99% 99% 
10809 Access Primary Care Medical Group 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10753 Advanced Medical Doctors of California 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10682 Advantage Care IPA, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10888 Advent Health Medical Corporation 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 99% 98% 100% 
10875 Adventist Health Care Network, Inc. 25k-50k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10818 Affiliated Partners IPA 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10798 Aligned Community Physicians 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10828 All Care Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 81% 95% 78% 95% 
10794 All United Medical Group, IPA 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 
10719 Alliance Desert Physicians 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10795 Allied Health Solutions IPA 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10021 Allied Physicians of California, A Professional Medical Corp 100k+ Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 
10919 Alvarez Healthcare 0k-10k N/A N/A N/A N/A Not Met N/A N/A N/A N/A 100% 
10889 Amada Health Ghalchi 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 
10822 American Primary Care Alliance, IPA 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 99% 99% 95% 95% 
10842 American West Healthcare Solution 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10857 AMG IPA 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 97% 99% 
10765 AMVI Care Health Network, Inc. 25k-50k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10028 AMVI Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10031 Angeles-IPA, A Medical Corporation 50k-100k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 
10419 AppleCare Medical Group St. Francis, Inc. 10k-25k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10120 AppleCare Medical Group, Inc. 50k-100k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 
10866 Ascend IPA Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10786 Asian American Medical Group 10k-25k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10037 Asian Community Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10038 Associated Hispanic Physicians of Southern California 25k-50k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 82% 82% 100% 100% 
10040 Axminster Medical Group, Inc. 25k-50k Met Met Met Met Met 97% 97% 97% 95% 99% 
10903 Bay Area Care Partners 0k-10k N/A N/A Met Met Met N/A N/A N/A 100% 100% 
10047 Beaver Medical Group 50k-100k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 
10049 Bella Vista Medical Group IPA 25k-50k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10777 Beverly Alliance IPA 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10792 Buenaventura Affiliated Physicians, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 88% 91% 91% 95% 95% 
10001 BZ Health - Marina 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 97% 97% 97% 97% 91% 
10892 BZ Health of California 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 98% 91% 
10760 California IPA, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10060 California Pacific Medical Group, Inc. 50k-100k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 99% 99% 85% 87% 
10069 California Pacific Physicians Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10873 Capital Health Physicians, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10078 Cedars-Sinai Medical Care Foundation 25k-50k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 
10768 Center IPA 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10353 Centinela Valley IPA Medical Group 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 
10917 Central Alliance Physicians 0k-10k N/A N/A Met Met Met N/A N/A 95% 95% 95% 
10904 Central California Physician Partners 10k-25k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10368 Central Los Angeles Medical Group, Inc. 10k-25k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10082 Central Valley Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10747 Central Valley Medical Providers, Inc. 10k-25k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10087 Children First Medical Group, Inc. 25k-50k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 
10092 Chino Medical Group 0k-10k Met Not Met Not Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10088 CHOC Physicians Network, Inc. 100k+ Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10428 Choice Medical Group 10k-25k Met Met Met Met Met 98% 98% 98% 98% 98% 
10096 Citrus Valley Physicians Group, A Medical Corporation 25k-50k Met Met Met Met Met 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 
10870 CoachellaMed, A Professional Corporation 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 98% 98% 99% 99% 99% 

As of 1/26/2026 



 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

  
 

 
 

 

RBO Enrollment and Grading Criteria 
9/30/2024 to 9/30/2025 

RBO# RBO Enrollment 
Range Cash-to-Claims Claims Timeliness (%) 

QE 9/30/25 QE 9/30/24 QE 12/31/24 QE 3/31/25 QE 6/30/25 QE 9/30/25 QE 9/30/24 QE 12/31/24 QE 3/31/25 QE 6/30/25 QE 9/30/25 
10911 Community Alliance Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k N/A N/A N/A Met Met N/A N/A 95% 95% 95% 
10101 Community Health Center Network 100k+ Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10756 CommunityCare  IPA 50k-100k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10834 Complete Care IPA, Inc. 0k-10k Met Not Met Not Met Met Met 98% 98% 98% 98% 98% 
10874 Complete Care Medical Associates, A Medical Corporation 0k-10k N/A N/A N/A Met Met N/A N/A 95% 100% 100% 
10876 Concierge HMO, PC 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 98% 95% 98% 95% 100% 
10639 Desert Valley Medical Group 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 
10774 Dignity Health Medical Foundation 100k+ Met Met Met Met Met 91% 92% 92% 94% 87% 
10850 Doctor's Managed IPA, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10803 EasyAccess Care IPA, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 
10829 El Camino Health Medical Network, LLC 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10921 Elite Physicians Group PC 0k-10k N/A N/A N/A Met Met N/A N/A N/A 100% 100% 
10772 Emanate Health IPA 25k-50k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% Met 100% 100% 
10820 Empire Healthcare Corp 0k-10k Not Met Not Met Not Met Not Met Not Met 99% 97% 99% 99% 99% 
10132 Empire Physicians Medical Group, Inc. 10k-25k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% Met 100% 100% 
10683 Esperanza Medical, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 98% 99% Met 100% 98% 
10135 Exceptional Care Medical Group  25k-50k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 99% Met 99% 99% 
10136 Facey Medical Foundation 50k-100k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 99% Met 99% 99% 
10548 Facey Medical Group 50k-100k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 99% Met 99% 99% 
10137 Family Care Specialists Medical Group 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% Met 99% 95% 
10138 Family Choice Medical Group, Inc. 25k-50k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% Met 99% 100% 
10140 Family Health Alliance Medical Group, Inc. 10k-25k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% Met 100% 100% 
10764 Fenix Health Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% Met 100% 100% 
10896 First Valley Medical Group IPA 0k-10k N/A Met Met Met Met N/A 0% Met 100% 100% 
10811 Freedom Physicians Corporation 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% Met 100% 100% 
10797 Geiss Med IPA, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 96% 96% Met 96% 96% 
10788 Gilbert Varela, MD, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% Met 99% 100% 
10153 Global Care Medical Group IPA, Inc. 100k+ Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% Met 100% 100% 
10824 Golden Physicians Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 95% 95% Met 100% 99% 
10156 Good Samaritan Medical Practice Association, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% Met 100% 100% 
10515 Greater Orange County Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% Met 99% 100% 
10159 Greater Tri-Cities IPA Medical Group, Inc. 10k-25k Met Met Met Met Met 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 
10817 Health Excel IPA, Inc. 10k-25k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10895 Healthcare Associates of California Inc. 0k-10k N/A N/A Met Met Met N/A N/A 100% 100% 100% 
10742 HealthCare Partners Affiliates Medical Group 100k+ Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10177 Hill Physicians Medical Group 100k+ Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10179 Hispanic Physicians IPA 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 
10819 Hoag Clinic 50k-100k Met Met Met Met Met 98% 98% 96% 96% 96% 
10738 Horizon Valley Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10180 Humboldt-Del Norte Independent Practice Association 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10847 Ideal Mobile MD Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k N/A N/A Met Met Met N/A N/A 100% 100% 100% 
10183 Imperial County Physicians Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 
10759 Imperial Health Holdings, A Professional Medical Corporation 10k-25k Met Met Met Met Met 98% 97% 95% 95% 99% 
10843 IN Physician Associates, A Professional Medical Corporation 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 
10017 Independent Physician Associates Medical Group, Inc. 50k-100k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 
10737 Inland Empire Medical Network, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10188 Inland Faculty Medical Group, Inc. 100k+ Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 

10915 Innova Medical Network, Inc. (DBA: Innova IPA) 0k-10k N/A N/A N/A N/A Met N/A N/A N/A N/A 100% 
10787 Jade Health Care Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10197 John Muir Physician Network 25k-50k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10884 Karewell Health, IPA, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 32% 58% 95% 49% 100% 
10200 Karing Physicians Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10886 Kern Psychiatric Health & Wellness Center, Inc. 0k-10k Met Not Met Not Met Met Met 95% 95% 95% 100% 95% 
10203 Key Medical Group 25k-50k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 

As of 1/26/2026 



 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

   

 
  

 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

  
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

RBO Enrollment and Grading Criteria 
9/30/2024 to 9/30/2025 

RBO# RBO Enrollment 
Range Cash-to-Claims Claims Timeliness (%) 

QE 9/30/25 QE 9/30/24 QE 12/31/24 QE 3/31/25 QE 6/30/25 QE 9/30/25 QE 9/30/24 QE 12/31/24 QE 3/31/25 QE 6/30/25 QE 9/30/25 
10807 Kittya Paigne M.D. Corp. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 99% 95% 95% 95% 
10206 Korean American Medical Group, Inc. 10k-25k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 
10800 KOVAHealthcare, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 95% 95% 95% 98% 95% 
10208 LaSalle Medical Associates 100k+ Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 98% 99% 100% 
10890 Live Well IPA 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 
10220 Loma Linda University Health Care 10k-25k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10796 March Vision Care Group, Incorporated 100k+ Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10853 MD Partners, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10887 MD Senior Care Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 
10782 MedEx Health Network, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 97% 99% 99% 99% 
10746 MediChoice IPA Inc 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 
10730 MemorialCare Medical Foundation 100k+ Met Met Met Met Met 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 
10243 Mercy Physicians Medical Group, Inc. 25k-50k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 
10778 Merit IPA 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 95% 96% 96% 100% 
10902 Metropolitan IPA 100k+ Met Met Met Met Met 100% 96% 99% 100% 100% 
10250 Mid County Physicians Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 
10246 Mid-Cities The Independent Practice Association Medical Corporation 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10263 Monarch Healthcare, A Medical Group, Inc. 100k+ Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10880 Monica Perlman, M.D., Inc., A Professional Medical Corporation 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 95% 100% 100% 100% 
10170 New Life Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10783 Nexus Health Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10399 Nivano Physicians, Inc. 50k-100k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 
10272 Noble AMA Select IPA Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 
10835 Northern California Physicians Group, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 
10790 Northern California Physicians Network, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10826 NXT IPA, Inc. 0k-10k Met Not Met Not Met Met Met 99% 99% 99% 95% 95% 
10289 Omnicare Medical Group, Inc. 25k-50k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 
10700 Orange County Advantage Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10291 Orange County Physicians IPA Medical Group, Inc. 50k-100k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10869 P3 Health Partners California, P.C. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 
10812 Pacific Associates Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 99% 95% 95% 95% 
10833 Pacific Senior Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k N/A N/A N/A Met Met N/A N/A N/A 95% 95% 
10898 Paramount IPA, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 
10914 Passion For Healing Medical Group 0k-10k N/A N/A Met Met Met N/A N/A 95% 100% 100% 
10309 Physician Health Network 50k-100k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 92% 99% 78% 99% 
10862 Physician Healthcare Integration IPA 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10754 Physician Partners IPA, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 98% 98% 95% 95% 
10369 Physicians Choice Medical Group, Inc. - San Luis 10k-25k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 
10251 Physicians Choice Medical Group, Inc. - Santa Maria 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 99% 95% 94% 100% 
10312 Physicians Medical Group of San Jose, Inc. 50k-100k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10698 PIH Health Physicians 100k+ Met N/A Met Met Met 99% N/A 51% 95% 98% 
10316 Pinnacle Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 
10448 Preferred IPA of California, Inc. 100k+ Met Met Met Met Met 98% 98% 99% 99% 99% 
10319 Premier Care of Northern California Medical Group, Inc. 10k-25k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 
10832 Premier Patient Care IPA 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 98% 98% 95% 95% 
10148 Premier Physician Network, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10779 PremierCare Health Services, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 98% 95% 95% 
10323 Primary Care Associated Medical Group, Inc. 10k-25k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 
10705 Primary Care Associates of California 10k-25k Met Met Met Met Met 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 
10872 Primary Care Health Network LLC 50k-100k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 96% 100% 100% 100% 

10927 Primary Healthcare Medical Group IPA, Inc. 0k-10k N/A N/A N/A N/A Met N/A N/A N/A N/A 100% 
10526 PrimeCare Medical Group of Chino Valley, Inc. 10k-25k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10791 Progressive Medical Associates 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 99% 95% 95% 95% 
10171 PromiseCare Medical Group, Inc. 10k-25k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 

As of 1/26/2026 



 

 
 

 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

  
 

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

RBO Enrollment and Grading Criteria 
9/30/2024 to 9/30/2025 

RBO# RBO Enrollment 
Range Cash-to-Claims Claims Timeliness (%) 

QE 9/30/25 QE 9/30/24 QE 12/31/24 QE 3/31/25 QE 6/30/25 QE 9/30/25 QE 9/30/24 QE 12/31/24 QE 3/31/25 QE 6/30/25 QE 9/30/25 
10514 Providence Medical Foundation 100k+ Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10821 Providence Saint John's Medical Foundation 10k-25k Met Met Met Met Met 97% 99% 99% 99% 99% 
10762 QualCare Incorporated 10k-25k Met Met Met Met Met 98% 98% 98% 98% 98% 
10715 Rady Children's Specialists of San Diego 100k+ Met Met Met Met Met 97% 97% 97% 97% 97% 
10848 Rapha IPA, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met N/A Met 95% 95% 95% N/A 100% 
10665 Redlands-Yucaipa Medical Group, Inc. 10k-25k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 
10508 Regent Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10916 Regional Physicians Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k N/A N/A Met Met Met N/A N/A 100% 100% 100% 
10806 Rios Southwest Medical Group Professional Corporation 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 98% 98% 95% 95% 95% 
10349 River City Medical Group, Inc. 100k+ Met Met Met Met Met 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 
10351 Riverside Medical Clinic, Inc. 25k-50k Met Met Met Met Not Met 98% 98% 98% 98% 98% 
10362 San Diego Physicians Medical Group, Inc. 25k-50k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 
10373 Sansum Clinic 10k-25k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 98% 99% 99% 99% 
10376 Santa Barbara Select IPA 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10378 Santa Clara County IPA 25k-50k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 99% 98% 98% 96% 
10384 Santé Community Physicians IPA Medical Corporation 50k-100k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 
10389 SeaView IPA 25k-50k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 
10750 Select Healthcare System, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 
10894 Senior Care Medical Group Inc.  (DBA: Senior Care IPA) 0k-10k N/A N/A Met Met Met N/A N/A 100% 100% 100% 
10773 Senior First IPA 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 95% 95% 96% 
10390 Seoul Medical Group 25k-50k Met Met Met Met Met 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 
10801 Sequoia Health IPA, Inc. 25k-50k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10854 Serendib Healthways Inc. 25k-50k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 93% 85% 90% 95% 
10393 Serra Community Medical Clinic Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10394 Sharp Community Medical Group, Inc. 100k+ Met Met Met Met Met 96% 99% 99% 99% 100% 
10677 Sharp HealthCare 100k+ Met Met Met Met Met 96% 99% 99% 99% 100% 
10883 SoCal health Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 63% 91% 95% 100% 100% 
10414 South Atlantic Medical Group 25k-50k Met Met Met Met Met 97% 97% 97% 97% 97% 
10686 Southland Medicare Advantage Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 97% 100% 100% 
10418 Southland San Gabriel Valley Medical Group, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 95% 95% 100% 99% 100% 
10431 St. Vincent IPA Medical, L.P. 10k-25k Met Met Met Met Met 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 
10435 Stewart & Stewart Medical Group 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10704 Superior Choice Medical Group, Inc. 25k-50k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 98% 98% 
10298 Sutter Bay Medical Foundation 100k+ Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10438 Sutter Independent Physicians, A Medical Group 25k-50k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10440 Sutter Valley Medical Foundation 100k+ Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10735 Torrance Health Association, Inc. 50k-100k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10727 Tri-Valley Medical Group Corporation 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 56% 60% 83% 99% 95% 
10472 United Care Medical Group 25k-50k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10726 United Physicians International, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 
10864 United Physicians Network, P.C. 100k+ Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10855 Universal Healthcare IPA, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 
10763 University HealthCare Alliance 10k-25k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10839 Vitruvian Care, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 
10871 Welcome Health Medical Group 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 
10867 WellSpace Nexus, LLC 10k-25k Met Met Met Met Met 95% 99% 99% 98% 97% 
10499 West Covina Plan IPA, Inc., A Medical Group 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 
10838 West Regional Physicians Network, Inc. 0k-10k Met Met Met Met Met 99% 99% 95% 95% 95% 

As of 1/26/2026 
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